PARSE SE

#### OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT KARSOG PH:

01907-222229 Fax: 222229, e-mail: <u>ee-kar-hp@nic.in</u>

No.PW-KSG-E-Tenders/2023-

14275

Dated: 22-2-2024

To

The Executive Engineer (IT) Cell, HPPWD, Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2

Subject :-

Regarding publication of Tender on departmental site.

Enclosed please find herewith the copies of Notice Inviting Tender for the loading on departmental web-site before 22.02.2024 as per notification issued by the Pr. Secy.(PW) to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated 16<sup>th</sup> July, 2021. It is further intimated that all the works mentioned are of urgent nature.

Encl:- As above.

Executive Engineer, B&R Division, HP PWD Karsog



#### OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT KARSOG

PH: 01907-222229 Fax: 222229, E-mail: ee-kar-hp@nic.in

#### Notice inviting tender

Sealed item rates tender on form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, B&R Division, HPPWD Karsog on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh from the approved/eligible contractors enlisted in HP,PWD for the following works so as to reach in this office on or before 29.02.2024 upto 11.00 AM and shall be opened on the same day at 12:00 AM in presence of the contractor or their authorized representatives who may like to be present. The tender form can be obtained from this office against cash payment (Non refundable) upto 4.00 PM on 28.02.2024 for which the application should reach in this office upto 1.00 PM 28.02.2024.

The earnest money in shape of National saving certificate/time deposit account/saving account in any Nationalized Bank in H.P duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer Karsog Division HPPWD Karsog will be received alongwith application for obtaining tenders form. The conditional tenders will summarily be rejected. The offer of the tenders shall be kept open for 51 days from the date of opening of tender. The Executive Engineer, HP PWD, Karsog reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. The contractors should append their enlistment/renewed certificates/sale Tax registration Numbers with the application for issue of tender form. If any of the date mentioned above happens to be holiday the same shall be processed on next working day.

Earnest Time Cost of Sr. Name of work Estimated allowed Form No. cost money R/R damages on Kotlu to Nanj road Km. 0/00 to 6/120 1,08,887/-350/-1 2,200/-One (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 3/606 to 3/615) Deposit month Work/SDF/2023/381 R/R damages on Mamail Mehandi road Km. 0/00 to 19/00 2 2,51,060/-5,100/-One 350/-(SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 3/648 and 11/645 to 11/549.05) month Balance work 3 A/R & M/O various roads under Churag Section Sub 2,99,450/-6,000/-One 350/-Division Churag (SH:- Repair to pot holes at various RDs) month 4 A/R & M/O various roads under Churag Sub Division 2,96,599/-6,000/-350/-One Tattapani Section (SH:- Repair of pot holes in Shimla month Mandi via Tattapani road Km. 55/00 to 61/00 and Tattapani to Shakra road Km. 0/00 to 5/00 and Link road to New Bridge at Thalli Km. 0/00 to 0/250 and link road to Harizan Basti upper Balh Km. 0/00 to 0/500) A/R & M/O Shimla Mandi road Km. 60/00 to 80/00 and 5 1,38,145/-2,800/-350/-One Chamonalla to Bagshar road km. 0/00 to 3/00 (SH:-Repair of pot holes at various RDs) month A/R & M/O Kheel Pangna road Km. 0/00 to 11/600 (SH:-6 4,95,417/-350/-9,900/-One P/L G-III and repair of pot holes in Km. 0/00 to 5/500) month A/R & M/O link road to PWD Rest House Pangna Km. 7 2,88,190/-0/00 to 0/225 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 0/120 to 0/126) 5,800/-350/-One A/R & M/O Shimla Mandi via Tattapani road Km. 90/00 8 month 4,89,666/to 115/00 (SH:- P/L G-III and repair of pot holes in Km. 350/-9,800/-One 99/00 to 100/00 & 109/00 to 110/00) month

	(SH:- C/o B/wall at RD 3/420 to 3/445)	4,37,846/-	8,800/-	One month	350/-
0	7/100 (SH:- C/o B/wall at RD 2/405 to 2/425)	4,43,228/-	8,900/-	One month	350/-
1	R/R damages on Thakutthana to Delag road km. 0/00 to 7/00 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 2/075 to 2/093)	4,67,930/-	9,400/-	One Month	350/-
12	Repair and maintenance of road from Ralla to Saryogi Mandir Mohal Km. 0/00 to 3/00 (SH:- Removal of slips and maintenance of berms at various RDs) Deposit VKV/2023/1191	1,49,692/-	3,000/-	One month	350/-
13	Construction of Chajodi to Gharena road in Gram Panchayat Kao Development Block Karsog Distt. Mandi (SH:- Widening of road in Km. 0/00 to 0/075) MP Lad Deposit Sr. No. 5 dated 15.01.2024	98,573/-	2,000/-	One month	350/-
14	Construction of Ambulance road from Choa Dhar to Paroseri km. 0/00 to 2/00 (SH:- F/C 3/5 mtr wide road in Km. 1/765 to 2/00) DC Deposit/SDP/2022/586	4,14,537/-	8,300/-	One month	350/-
15	Construction of road from Kevidhar to Kotlu via Porla Km. 0/00 to 8/00 (SH:- Widening of road in Km. 0/490 to 0/640)DC Deposit/SDP/2023/1123	3,18,439/-	6,400/-	One month	350/-
16	Constructio of link road from Dateha to Harizan Basti Chova via Kehu road km. 0/00 to 3/470 (SH:- C/o 900mm dia RCC Pipe culvert & wing wall at RD 0/250)	3,32,015/-	9,400/-	One month	350/-
17		3,24,500/-	7,000/-	Two Months	350/-
18	Bag road km. 0/00 to 7/00 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 0/275 to 0/300) DC Deposit. NDF/2023/1304	4,99,305/-	10,000/-	One month	350/-
19		3,53,501/-	7,100/-	One month	350/-
20	C/o link road from Batoni Gali to Manshanidhar Km. 0/00 to 0/900 (SH:- Widening of road Km. 0/00 to 1/165)		7,400/-	One month	350/-
2	College Karsog Km. 0/00 to 1/500 (Sub-Head:- Providing and laying 20mm premix carpet in km. 0/00 to 0/750) Under SCDP			Two Months	350/-
2	Construction of link road Kelodhar to Govt. Degree College Karsog Km. 0/00 to 1/500 (Sub-Head:- Providing and laying 20mm premix carpet in km. 0/750 to 0/500) Under SCDP	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	9,700/-	Two Months	350/-
	R/R damags on Salana to Mehandi via Noga Tikri road Km. 0/00 to 4/500 (SH:- Removal of slips at various RDs)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	5,400/-	One month	350/-
	R/R damages on Kelodhar Chhatri road km. 0/00 to 19/00 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 6/117.50 to 6/121)	3,01,134/-	4,100/-	One month	350/-
	Repair of road Panvi to Kanyog 0/00 to 3/00 (SH: Removal of slips at various RDs) DC Deposit NDF/2023/750)		3,700/-	One month	350/-

AS		T = 005/	2.600/	One	350/-
26	Repair of road Chamri to Chakhana km. 0/00 to 3/00 (SH:- Removal of slips at various Rds)DC DepositNDF/2023/751	1,79,825/-	3,600/-	month	
27	C/o Alsindi Tattapani via Dhundan Km. 0/00 to 5/00 (SH:- C/o 900mm dia RCC Hume pipe culvert at RD 4/00)	2,25,710/-	4,600/-	One month	350/-
28	R/R damages on Mahota Bagshar road Km. 0/00 to 17/00 (SH:- C/o B/wall at RD 9/735 to 9/755)	2,63,297/-	5,300/-	One month	350/-
29	Construction of Salana to Mehandi via Noga Tikri in GP Mehandi road km. 0/00 to 4/500 (SH:- Widening of road in Km. 2/510 to 2/885)	4,66,948/-	9,400/-	One month	350/-
30	Construction of Salana to Mehandi via Noga Tikri in GP Mehandi road km. 0/00 to 4/500 (SH:- Widening of road in Km. 3/480 to 3/750) under SCDP)	4,90,635/-	9,000/-	One month	350/-
31	Construction of link road from Dateha to Harizan Basti Chova via Kehu road km. 0/00 to 3/470 (SH:- Widening of road in Km. 1/150 to 1/600) under SCDP	4,96,846/-	10,000/-	One month	350/-
32	Construction of link road from Dateha to Harizan Basti Chova via Kehu road km. 0/00 to 3/470 (SH:- Widening of road in Km. 1/615 to 1/885) under SCDP	4,99,861/-	10,000/-	One month	350/-
33	Construction of link road from Dateha to Harizan Basti Chova via Kehu road km. 0/00 to 3/470 (SH:- Widening of road in Km. 1/900 to 2/195) under SCDP	4,89,567/-	9,800/-	One month	350/-
34	Construction of Sapnot to Bldonala road Km. 0/00 to 1/00 (SH:- P/L 20mm premix carpet in Km. 0/00 to 0/400) D.C. Deposit	4,05,949/-	8,200/-	Three months	350/-
35	Restoration of rain damages on Tattapani Shakra road Km. 0/00 to 10/00 (SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of slips)	97,750/-	2,100/-	One month	350/-
36	R/R damages on Tattapani to Shakra road km. 0/00 to 10/00 (SH:- C/o B/wall at RD 2/195 to 2/210)	2,24,886/-	9,900/-	One month	350/-
37	Construction of Salana to Mehandi via Noga Tikri in GP Mehandi road km. 0/00 to 4/500 (SH:- Widening of road in Km. 3/210 to 3/480) under SCDP)	4,98,082/-	10,000/-	One month	350/-
38	R/R damages on Sanarli Karsog road Km. 0/00 to 3/300 (SH:- C/o B/wall at RD 3/035 to 3/050)	1,76,717/-	3,600/-	One month	350/-
39	Restoration of rain damages on Tattapani Shakra road Km. 0/00 to 10/00 (SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of slips)	97,750/-	2,100/-	One month	350/-
40	Construction of Punni to Naswar road Km. 0/00 to 3/00 (SH:- P/L Kharanja stone soling in Km. 0/200 to 0/615)	4,95,977/-	10,000/-	One month	350/-
41	R/R damages on Makneri to Tharli road Km. 0/00 to 3/00 (SH:- removal of slips at various RDs) Deposit work SDP/2020/404	81,332/-	1,700/-	One month	350/-
42 TED	R/R damages on Kelodhar Sainj road km. 0/00 to 19/00 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 15/245 to 15/257)	3,35,699/-	6,800/-	One	350/-
- 1-11	MS & CONDITIONS:-			month	L

No tender form will be issued to those contractors who are not registered under HPGST Act.
 The Contractor/firm should be registered as or dealer GST NO.

- If any of the date mentioned above happened to be Gazetted holidays the same shall be processed on next working day.
- 4. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept/reject any tender/ application or all tenders without assigning any reason.
- 5. No tender form will be issued to those contractors who are not registered under EPF Act
- 6. The tender forms will not be issued to those contractors whose performance is not found satisfactory.
- 7. The earnest money for the above work should be attached with the application.
- 8. The intending contractors/firms shall have to produce the copy of latest enlistment and renewal enlisted in HP,PWD.
- 9. As per Govt. Notification PW/CTR/32-20Genl Inst-CPWD/2020-37996-38095 dated 13-03-2023 the tenders above 5% will be summarily rejected and tenders amounts below 30% of amount put to tender will also be accepted.

Executive Engineer B&R Division HPPWD Karsog, Distt. Mandi(HP)

Dated:-

No. PW-E-Tender-NIT/23-

- 1. Copy to the Director, Information & Publications Department, HP Shimla for favour of publication in one Regional Newspaper and one National Newspaper.
- 2. Copy to the Superintending Engineer, 1st Circle, HP,PWD, Mandi for information please.
- 3. The Sub-Divisional Officer (Civil) Karsog, Tehsil Karsog Distt. Mandi HP.
- 4. The Block Development Officer Karsog, Tehsil Karsog Distt. Mandi HP.
- 5. All the Assistant Engineers, working under this Division.
- 6. Copy to Drawing & Account Branch.
- 7. Notice board of this office.

Executive Engineer, B&R Division, HP PWD Karsog

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT KARSOG PH:

01907-222229 Fax: 222229, e-mail: ee-kar-hp@nic.in No.PW-KSG-E-Tenders/2023-

To

14275

Dated: 22-2-7024

The Executive Engineer (IT) Cell, HPPWD, Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2

Subject :-

Regarding publication of Tender on departmental site.

Enclosed please find herewith the copies of Notice Inviting Tender for the loading on departmental web-site before 22.02.2024 as per notification issued by the Pr. Secy.(PW) to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated 16th July, 2021. It is further intimated that all the works mentioned are of urgent nature.

Encl:- As above.

xecutive Engineer, B&R Division, HP PWD Karsog



#### OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT KARSOG

PH: 01907-222229 Fax: 222229, E-mail: ee-kar-hp@nic.in

#### Notice inviting tender

Sealed item rates tender on form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive gineer, B&R Division, HPPWD Karsog on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh from the roved/eligible contractors enlisted in HP,PWD for the following works so as to reach in this office on or ore 29.02.2024 upto 11.00 AM and shall be opened on the same day at 12:00 AM in presence of the atractor or their authorized representatives who may like to be present. The tender form can be obtained on this office against cash payment (Non refundable) upto 4.00 PM on 28.02.2024 for which the plication should reach in this office upto 1.00 PM 28.02.2024.

The earnest money in shape of National saving certificate/time deposit count/saving account in any Nationalized Bank in H.P duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer arsog Division HPPWD Karsog will be received alongwith application for obtaining tenders form. The onditional tenders will summarily be rejected. The offer of the tenders shall be kept open for 51 days from the date of opening of tender. The Executive Engineer, HP PWD, Karsog reserves the right to reject any or littenders without assigning any reason. The contractors should append their enlistment/renewed ertificates/sale Tax registration Numbers with the application for issue of tender form. If any of the date

nentioned above happens to be holiday the same shall be processed on next working day.

Sr.	Name of work	Estimated	Earnest	Time	Cost of
No.	Manual Ma	cost	money	allowed	Form
1	R/R damages on Kotlu to Nanj road Km. 0/00 to 6/120 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 3/606 to 3/615) Deposit Work/SDF/2023/381	1,08,887/-	2,200/-	One month	350/-
2	R/R damages on Mamail Mehandi road Km. 0/00 to 19/00 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 3/648 and 11/645 to 11/549.05) Balance work	2,51,060/-	5,100/-	One month	350/-
3	A/R & M/O various roads under Churag Section Sub Division Churag (SH:- Repair to pot holes at various RDs)	2,99,450/-	6,000/-	One month	350/-
4	A/R & M/O various roads under Churag Sub Division Tattapani Section (SH:- Repair of pot holes in Shimla Mandi via Tattapani road Km. 55/00 to 61/00 and Tattapani to Shakra road Km. 0/00 to 5/00 and Link road to New Bridge at Thalli Km. 0/00 to 0/250 and link road to Harizan Basti upper Balh Km. 0/00 to 0/500)	2,96,599/-	6,000/-	One month	350/-
5	A/R & M/O Shimla Mandi road Km. 60/00 to 80/00 and Chamonalla to Bagshar road km. 0/00 to 3/00 (SH:-Repair of pot holes at various RDs)	1,38,145/-	2,800/-	One month	350/-
6	A/R & M/O Kheel Pangna road Km. 0/00 to 11/600 (SH:-P/L G-III and repair of pot holes in Km. 0/00 to 5/500)	4,95,417/-	9,900/-	One month	350/-
7	A/R & M/O link road to PWD Rest House Pangna Km. 0/00 to 0/225 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 0/120 to 0/126)	2,88,190/-	5,800/-	One	350/-
8	A/R & M/O Shimla Mandi via Tattapani road Km. 90/00 to 115/00 (SH:- P/L G-III and repair of pot holes in Km. 99/00 to 100/00 & 109/00 to 110/00)	4,89,666/-	9,800/-	One	350/-

	R/R damages on Karsog Kanda road km. 0/00 to 5/00	1 27 9/6/	8,800/-	One	350/-
1	(SH:- C/o B/wall at RD 3/420 to 3/445)	4,37,846/-	8,800/-	month	
0	R/R damages on Thakutthana to Delag road km. 0/00 to 7/100 (SH:- C/o B/wall at RD 2/405 to 2/425)	4,43,228/-	8,900/-	One month	350/-
1	R/R damages on Thakutthana to Delag road km. 0/00 to 7/00 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 2/075 to 2/093)	4,67,930/-	9,400/-	One Month	350/-
2	Repair and maintenance of road from Ralla to Saryogi Mandir Mohal Km. 0/00 to 3/00 (SH:- Removal of slips and maintenance of berms at various RDs) Deposit VKV/2023/1191	1,49,692/-	3,000/-	One month	350/-
13	Construction of Chajodi to Gharena road in Gram Panchayat Kao Development Block Karsog Distt. Mandi (SH:- Widening of road in Km. 0/00 to 0/075) MP Lad Deposit Sr. No. 5 dated 15.01.2024	98,573/-	2,000/-	One month	350/-
14	Construction of Ambulance road from Choa Dhar to Paroseri km. 0/00 to 2/00 (SH:- F/C 3/5 mtr wide road in Km. 1/765 to 2/00) DC Deposit/SDP/2022/586	4,14,537/-	8,300/-	One month	350/-
15	Construction of road from Kevidhar to Kotlu via Porla Km. 0/00 to 8/00 (SH:- Widening of road in Km. 0/490 to 0/640)DC Deposit/SDP/2023/1123	3,18,439/-	6,400/-	One month	350/-
16	Constructio of link road from Dateha to Harizan Basti Chova via Kehu road km. 0/00 to 3/470 (SH:- C/o 900mm dia RCC Pipe culvert & wing wall at RD 0/250)	3,32,015/-	9,400/-	One month	350/-
17	C/o & M/T on Alsindi Badeyog via Dhundan road including portion Chanyana to Jassal road km. 0/00 to 11/00 (SH:- Preparation of DPR) NABARD	3,24,500/-	7,000/-	Two Months	350/-
18	R/R damages on Rangan Handpump to Kutaldhar Tatmo Bag road km. 0/00 to 7/00 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 0/275 to 0/300) DC Deposit. NDF/2023/1304	4,99,305/-	10,000/-	One month	350/-
19	R/R damages on Tattapani Khanderi Lamshar road Km. 0/00 to 6/500 (SH:- C/o B/wall at RD 6/075 to 6/095) DC Deposit NDF/2023/1303	3,53,501/-	7,100/-	One month	350/-
20	C/o link road from Batoni Gali to Manshanidhar Km. 0/00 to 0/900 (SH:- Widening of road Km. 0/00 to 1/165)	3,72,616/-	7,400/-	One month	350/-
21	Construction of link road Kelodhar to Govt. Degree College Karsog Km. 0/00 to 1/500 (Sub-Head:- Providing and laying 20mm premix carpet in km. 0/00 to 0/750) Under SCDP	4,83,4987 /-		Two Months	350/-
22	Construction of link road Kelodhar to Govt. Degree College Karsog Km. 0/00 to 1/500 (Sub-Head:- Providing and laying 20mm premix carpet in km. 0/750 to 0/500) Under SCDP	4,83,498 /-	9,700/-	Two Months	350/-
23	R/R damags on Salana to Mehandi via Noga Tikri road Km. 0/00 to 4/500 (SH:- Removal of slips at various RDs)	2,66,798/-	5,400/-	One month	350/-
24	R/R damages on Kelodhar Chhatri road km. 0/00 to 19/00 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 6/117.50 to 6/121)	2,01,454/-	4,100/-	One month	350/-
25	Repair of road Panvi to Kanyog 0/00 to 3/00 (SH;-Removal of slips at various RDs) DC Deposit NDF/2023/750)	1,80,130/-	3,700/-	One month	350/-

100	Repair of road Chamri to Chakhana km. 0/00 to 3/00 (SH:- Removal of slips at various Rds)DC DepositNDF/2023/751	1,79,825/-	3,600/-	One month	350/-
27	C/o Alsindi Tattapani via Dhundan Km. 0/00 to 5/00 (SH:- C/o 900mm dia RCC Hume pipe culvert at RD 4/00)	2,25,710/-	4,600/-	One month	350/-
28	R/R damages on Mahota Bagshar road Km. 0/00 to 17/00 (SH:- C/o B/wall at RD 9/735 to 9/755)	2,63,297/-	5,300/-	One month	350/-
29	Construction of Salana to Mehandi via Noga Tikri in GP Mehandi road km. 0/00 to 4/500 (SH:- Widening of road in Km. 2/510 to 2/885)	4,66,948/-	9,400/-	One month	350/-
30	Construction of Salana to Mehandi via Noga Tikri in GP Mehandi road km. 0/00 to 4/500 (SH:- Widening of road in Km. 3/480 to 3/750) under SCDP)	4,90,635/-	9,000/-	One month	350/-
31	Construction of link road from Dateha to Harizan Basti Chova via Kehu road km. 0/00 to 3/470 (SH:- Widening of road in Km. 1/150 to 1/600) under SCDP	4,96,846/-	10,000/-	One month	350/-
32	Construction of link road from Dateha to Harizan Basti Chova via Kehu road km. 0/00 to 3/470 (SH:- Widening of road in Km. 1/615 to 1/885) under SCDP	4,99,861/-	10,000/-	One month	350/-
33	Construction of link road from Dateha to Harizan Basti Chova via Kehu road km. 0/00 to 3/470 (SH:- Widening of road in Km. 1/900 to 2/195) under SCDP	4,89,567/-	9,800/-	One month	350/-
34	Construction of Sapnot to Bldonala road Km. 0/00 to 1/00 (SH:- P/L 20mm premix carpet in Km. 0/00 to 0/400) D.C. Deposit	4,05,949/-	8,200/-	Three months	350/-
35	Restoration of rain damages on Tattapani Shakra road Km. 0/00 to 10/00 (SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of slips)	97,750/-	2,100/-	One month	350/-
36	R/R damages on Tattapani to Shakra road km. 0/00 to 10/00 (SH:- C/o B/wall at RD 2/195 to 2/210)	2,24,886/-	9,900/-	One month	350/-
37	Construction of Salana to Mehandi via Noga Tikri in GP Mehandi road km. 0/00 to 4/500 (SH:- Widening of road in Km. 3/210 to 3/480) under SCDP)	4,98,082/-	10,000/-	One month	350/-
38	R/R damages on Sanarli Karsog road Km. 0/00 to 3/300 (SH:- C/o B/wall at RD 3/035 to 3/050)	1,76,717/-	3,600/-	One month	350/-
39	Restoration of rain damages on Tattapani Shakra road Km. 0/00 to 10/00 (SH:-Hiring of JCB for removal of slips)	97,750/-	2,100/-	One month	350/-
40	Construction of Punni to Naswar road Km. 0/00 to 3/00 (SH:- P/L Kharanja stone soling in Km. 0/200 to 0/615)	4,95,977/-	10,000/-	One month	350/-
41	R/R damages on Makneri to Tharli road Km. 0/00 to 3/00 (SH:- removal of slips at various RDs) Deposit work SDP/2020/404	81,332/-	1,700/-	One month	350/-
42	R/R damages on Kelodhar Sainj road km. 0/00 to 19/00 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 15/245 to 15/257)	3,35,699/-	6,800/-	One	350/-
43	Preparation of Forest Case under FCA, Act 1980 for the construction of Mandpa Gali (Kelodhar) to Shojha via Samsothi, Richhani, Jatho, Kamehri Km. 0/00 to 16/00)	1,94,400/-	4,000/-	month Six months	350/-

-	1 IV 0/00 4-	2 12 620/	4.200/	One	350/-
44	R/R damages on Chouridhar to Kotlu road Km. 0/00 to	2,13,039/-	4,300/-	One	3301-
No.	7/00(Sh:- Removal of slips at various RDS) Section			month	
1	Kelodhar.				

#### **TERMS & CONDITIONS:-**

- 1. No tender form will be issued to those contractors who are not registered under HPGST Act.
- 2. The Contractor/firm should be registered as or dealer GST NO.
- 3. If any of the date mentioned above happened to be Gazetted holidays the same shall be processed on next working day.
- 4. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept/reject any tender/ application or all tenders without assigning any reason.
- 5. No tender form will be issued to those contractors who are not registered under EPF Act
- 6. The tender forms will not be issued to those contractors whose performance is not found satisfactory.
- 7. The earnest money for the above work should be attached with the application.
- 8. The intending contractors/firms shall have to produce the copy of latest enlistment and renewal enlisted in HP,PWD.
- 9. As per Govt. Notification PW/CTR/32-20Genl Inst-CPWD/2020-37996-38095 dated 13-03-2023 the tenders above 5% will be summarily rejected and tenders amounts below 30% of amount put to tender will also be accepted.

Executive Engineer B&R Division HPPWD Karsog, Distt. Mandi(HP)

Dated:-

#### No. PW-E-Tender-NIT/23-

- 1. Copy to the Director, Information & Publications Department, HP Shimla for favour of publication in one Regional Newspaper and one National Newspaper.
- 2. Copy to the Superintending Engineer, 1st Circle, HP,PWD, Mandi for information please.
- 3. The Sub-Divisional Officer (Civil) Karsog, Tehsil Karsog Distt. Mandi HP.
- 4. The Block Development Officer Karsog, Tehsil Karsog Distt. Mandi HP.
- 5. All the Assistant Engineers, working under this Division.
- 6. Copy to Drawing & Account Branch.
- 7. Notice board of this office.

Executive Engineer, B&R Division, HP PWD Karsog

Estimated Cost 108887
Earnest Money 2200
Time One Month

## Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Kotlu to Nainj road km 0/00 to 06/120 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 3/606 to 3/615) Deposit Work SDF /2023/381

					Quoted Rate in Words	Quot
	0.00	THE STATE OF THE STATE OF	Select		Quoted Rate in Figures	Quote
	108887				Total in Figures	Total
Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Four and Paise Zero Only	2974	371.75	Each	8.00	Providing weep holes in brick masonary/stone masonary/plain reinforced concrete abutment,wing wall,return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(v):20 (H) towads drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	4
Rupees Six Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Eight and Paise Seventy Seven Only	6899	1277.55	Per Cubic Meter	5.40	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	ω
Rupees Ninety Five Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Five and Paise Sixty Five Only	95766	5140.40	Per Cubic Meter	18.63	Providing and laying concrete for plain Ireinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803 1202 and 1203 Noiminal mix 1:5:10.( one cement: five sand: ten graded stone aggregate 40mm ( forty milimeter) nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	2
Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Forty Eight and Paise Fourteen Only	3248	379.90	Per Cubic Meter	8.55	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and desposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	
Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST In Words	n Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Unit.	No. Or Qty.	Sub-Head and items of works.	Sr.No.

Executive Engineer, Karsog Division, HPRWD, Karsog.

Estimated Cost Earnest Money Time

251060 5100 One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Mamail to mehandi road Km.0/00 to 19/00 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 3/648 and 11/645 to 11/649.05 ) Balance Work

		No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In	Toatal Amount	Tootal Amount with all
	Sub-Head and items of works.			Rs.)		taxes including GST In Words
	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and desposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	32.24	Per Cubic Meter	379.90		Rupees Twelve Thousand Two Hundred Forty Seven and Paise Ninety Seven Only
2	Providing and laving concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open formations		}			
	specification clause 802,803 1202 and 1203 Noiminal mix 1:5:10; one cement: five sand: ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty milimeter) nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	45.59	Per Cubic Meter	5140.40	234351	Rupees Two Lakhs Thirty Four Thousand Three Hundred Fifty and Paise Eighty Three Only
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonary/stone masonary/plain reinforced concrete abutment,wing wall,return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(v):20 (H) towads drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	12.00	Each	371.75	4461	Rupees Four Thousand Four Hundred Sixty One and Paise Zero Only
Total in	Total in Figures				251060	
Quoted	Quoted Rate in Figures		Select		0.00	
Quoted	Quoted Rate in Words					

Estimated Cost 299450
Earnest Money 6000
Time One Month

## Name of Work:- A/R & M/O Various roads under Churag Section (Sub-Division Churag (SH: - Repair to Pot Holes at Various RD's)

					Quoted Rate in Words	Quote
100	0.00	のである。 では、 では、 では、 では、 では、 では、 では、 では、	Select		Quoted Rate in Figures	Quote
50	299450				Total in Figures	Total
299450 Rupees Two Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Four Hundred Forty Nine and Paise Sixty Five Only	2994	365,00	Per Cubic Meter	820.41	Repair to Pot Holes and removal of fail material trimming the side to vertical and leveling the bottom, cleaning the same with compressed air or any appropriate method filled with 75 mm B.M Applying bitumen emulsion prime coat at the bottom and bitumen emulsion tyack coat on side and on bottom as per technical specication clauses 502, 503, and 504 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and otehr incidentals	
Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST in Words	Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Estimated Rate (In Toatal Amount Rs.) with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Unit.	No. Or Qty.	Sub-Head and Items of works.	Sr.No.

Estimated Cost Earnest Money Time 296599 6000 One Month

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O Various road under Churag Sub-Division Tattapani section (SH: - Repair to Pot Holes in Shimla Mandi Via Tattapani road km. 55/00 to 61/00 and Takm 0/00 to 5/00 and Link road to New Bridges at Thalli km 0/00 to 0/250 and Link road to Harizan Basti upper Balh km 0/00 to 0/500)
--

or.No.	N	No. Or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (In	Toatal Amount	Toatal Amount with all
	Sub-Head and items of works.			Rs.)	with all taxes including GST In	taxes including GST In Words
•					Rs. P	
	Repair to Pot Holes and removal of fail material, frimming the side to vertical and leveling the bottom, cleaning the same with compressed air or any appropriate method filled with 75 mm B.M. Applying bitumen emulsion	812.60	Per Square Meter	365,00	296599	296599 Rupees Two Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Five Hundred
	prime coat at the bottom and bitumen emulsion tyack coat on side and on bottom as per technical					Ninety Nine and Paise Zero
	specication clauses 502, 503, and 504 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and otehr incidentals					Only
Total in	Total in Figures				296599	
Quoted	Quoted Rate in Figures		Select	2. 公司和60年的6月6月	0.00	
Quoted	Quoted Rate in Words					

Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPPWD, Karsog.

Estimated Cost 138145
Earnest Money 2800
Time One Month

# Name of Work:- A/R & M/O Shimla Mandi road km 60/00 to 80/00 and Chamonalla to Bagshar road km 0/00 to 3/00 (SH: - Repair to Pot Holes at Various RD's)

Select	Select	Selec
Per Cubic 365.0 Meter	Per Cubic 365.00 Meter	Q
Unit. Estimated R Rs,	Unit. Estimated Rate (In Toatal Amount Rs.) with all taxes including GST II Rs. P	

Executive Engineer, Karsog Division, HPPWD, Karsog.

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O Kheel Pangna road km. 0/00 to 11/600 (SH:- P/L G-III and repair pot holes in km. 0/00 to 5/500 ) Estimated Cost Earnest Money Time

> 495417 9900 One Month

				,		
00		No. Or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (In	Toatal Amount	Toatal Amount with all
	Sub-Head and items of works.			Rs.)	with all taxes	taxes including GST in
•					including GST in Rs. P	Words
	Providing, laying spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bond macadam spedification uncluding spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 km in stages to proper grade and combar and the stages to proper grade and the stages to proper grade and the stages are stages to proper grade and the stages are stages as the stages are stages and the stages are stages and the stages are stages as the stages are stages as the stages are stages and the stages are stages as the stages are stages and the stages are stages as the stages are stages are stages as the stages are stages	6.20	Per Cubic Meter	3212.41	19917	19917 Rupees Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred Sixteen and
	Kn in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening/binding materials to fill-up the interstices to coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading 3 as per technidal specification clause 405 within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.					Paise Ninety Four Only
2	Repair to Pot Holes and removal of loose material, trimming the side to vertical and leveling the bottom, cleaning of surface bu providing tack coat 20mm thick premix carpet and sealn coat type B sepcification	1365.79	Per Square Meter	348.15	475500	475500 Rupees Four Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand Four
	clause 1904.2.503 and 508.1 within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals					Hundred Ninety Nine and Paise Seventy Eight Only
Total in Figures	Figures				495417	
Quoted	Quoted Rate in Figures	S	Select	<b>(大学) 大学 (大学) 大学 (大学) (大学)</b>	0.00	
Quoted	Quoted Rate in Words					

Executive Engineer, Karsog Division, HPRWD, Karsog.

Name of Work:- A/R & M/O link road to PWD Rest House km 0/00 to 0/225 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 0/120 TO 0/126)

Estimated Cost Earnest Money Time

288190 5800 One Month

1 Exca	Sub-Head and items of works.  Excavation in soil in hilly area by mechanical mean including cutting and trimming of side slope and disposing of excavated earth with any lift and any lead as per techanical specification clause 1603.1 as per direction of engineer in the form of the contribution of the contr	No. Or Qty.	Unit. Per Cubic Meter	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	ing	Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P
I B G K	excavated earth with any lift and any lead as per techanical specification clause 1603.1 as per direction of engineer in charge with in all lead and lift As per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	10.8	Per Cubic Meter		207.20	
cons mtrs dept incid	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and desposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	16.50	Per Cubic Meter		379.90	379.90 6268
3 Prov spec 40m lead and	Providing and laying concrete for plain <i>I</i> reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803 1202 and 1203 Noiminal mix 1:5:10.( one cement: five sand: ten graded stone aggregate 40mm ( forty milimeter) nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	50.64	Per Cubic Meter		5140.40	5140.40 260310
4 . Prov 100 com incic	Providing weep holes in brick masonary/stone masonary/plain reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(v):20 (H) towads drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	15.00	Fer Cubic Meter Each		371.75	371.75 5576
5 Bac 120 incid	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	10.80	Per who	ં ે &ે 1	1277.55	
Total in Figures	ures					288190
oted Rat	Quoted Rate in Figures		Select .			0.00
Juoted Rat	Quoted Rate in Words					

Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HRPWD, Karsog.

Estimated Cost Earnest Money Time

489666 9800 Опе Month

# Name of Work:- A/R & M/O Shimla Mandi Via Tattapani road km. 90/00 to 115/00 (SH:- P/L G-III and repair pot holes in km. 99/00 to 100/00 & 109/00 to 110/00)

		:	:	Select	Select
	- 1			Splent	Splant
Repair to Pot Holes and removal of loose material, trimming the side to vertical and leveling the bottom, cleaning of surface bu providing tack coat 20mm thick premix carpet and sealn coat type B sepcification clause 1904.2.503 and 508.1 within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals	Z. (II) =1	<u> </u>	1097.28 in	<u> </u>	1097.28 in
Kn in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening/binding materials to fill-up the interstices to coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading 3 as per technidal specification clause 405 within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	= = = =	ing materials to fill-up ding 3 as per lirection of Engineer-	ing materials to fill-up ding 3 as per lirection of Engineer-		
rrovioling, raying spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bond macadam specification uncluding spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing rolling with smooth wheal roller 80, 100.		oond macadam	oond macadam 33.51	မွ	33.51
Sub-Head and items of works.					Rs.)
			No. Or Qty.		or aty.

Estimated Cost Earnest Money

437846 8800 One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Karsog Kanda road km. 0/00 to 5/00 (SH:- C/O B/Wall at RD 3/420 TO 3/445 )

Sr.No.		No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In	Toatal Amount	Toatal Amount with all
	Sub-Hoad and itoms of works			Rs.)	with all taxes	taxes including GST In
	CONTIGORATION OF WORKS.				including GST In Rs. P	Words
1	Excavation in soit in hilly area by mechanical mean including cutting and trimming of side slope and disposing of	63.00	Per Cubic	207.20	13054	Rupees Thirteen Thousand
	excavated earth with a lift upto 1.5 mtrs and a lead upto 20 mtrs as per techanical specification clause 1603.1 as per		Meter			Fifty Three and Paise Sixty
	direction of engineer in charge with in all lead and lift As per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of					Only
		0000	Dor Cubio	5140 40	115/100	Dimese Four Lakhe Fifteen
Ν.	specification clause 802,803 1202 and 1203 Noiminal mix 1:5:10.( one cement: five sand: ten graded stone aggregate	00.00	Meter			Thousand Four Hundred
	40mm ( forty milimeter) nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all leads lead and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads					Three Only
	and lifts and other incidentals.		1	274.76		Dinase Nine Thousand Two
ω	Providing weep holes in brick masonary/stone masonary/plain reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with	25.00	Each	371.75	9294	Hundred Ninety Three and
	complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other					Paise Seventy Five Only
_	incidentals.				437846	
Total	Total in Figures				000	
0	Quoted Rate in Figures		Select			
Quot	Quoted Rate in Words					

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Thakurthana to Delag road km 0/00 to 7/100 (SH:- C/O B/Wall at RD 2/405 to 2/425)

Estimated Cost Earnest Money Time 443228 8900 One Month

				Quoted Rate in Words	Quotec
0.00	STATE OF STREET	Select		Quoted Rate in Figures	Quote
443228				Total in Figures	Total in
6692 Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred Ninety One and Paise Fifty Only	371.75	Each	18.00	Providing weep holes in brick masonary/stone masonary/plain reinforced concrete abutment,wing wall,return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(v):20 (H) towads drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	ω
A16629 Rupees Four Lakhs Sixteen Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Nine and Paise Forty Two Only	5140.40	Per Cubic Meter	81.05	Providing and laying concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803 1202 and 1203 Noiminal mix 1:5:10.( one cement: five sand: ten graded stone aggregate 40mm ( forty milimeter) nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	. 13
19907 Rupees Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred Six and Paise Seventy Six Only	379.90	Per Cubic Meter	52.40	construction for should and bracing removal of stamps and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoning and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and desposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	
Toatal Amount With all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Estimated Rate (In 7 Rs.)	Unit.	No. Or Qty.	Sub-Head and items of works.	

Executive Engineer, Karsog Division, HRPWD, Karsog.

Estimated Cost Earnest Money Time

467930 9400 One Month

## Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Thakurthana to Delag road km 0/00 to 7/00 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 2/075 TO 2/093)

Quote	Quote	Total	4	ω	N		Sr.No.
Quoted Rate in Words	Quoted Rate in Figures	Total in Figures	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	Providing weep holes in brick masonary/stone masonary/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(v):20 (H) towads drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	Providing and laying concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803 1202 and 1203 Noiminal mix 1:5:10.( one cement: five sand: ten graded stone aggregate 40mm ( forty milimeter) nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and desposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	Sub-Head and items of works.
	100		11.70	32.00	81.95	52.20	No. Or Qty.
6	Select		Per Cubic Meter	Each	Per Cubic Meter	Per Cubic Meter	Unit.
9	The state of the s		1277.55	371.75	5140.40	379.90	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)
	0.00	467930	14947	11896	421256	19831	Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P
			Rupees Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Seven and Paise Thirty Three Only	Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Six and Paise Zero Only	Rupees Four Lakhs Twertly One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Five and Paise Sevently Eight Only	Rupees Nineteen Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty and Paise Seventy Eight Only	Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST in Words

Executive Engineer, Karsog Division, HPPWD, Karsog.

Estimated Cost
Earnest Money
Time 149692 3000 One Month

Name of Work	
Repair and Main	
Name of Work - Repair and Maintenance of road from Ralla to Saryogi Mandir Mohal km. 0/00 to 3/00 (SH:- Remov:	
n Ralla to Saryogi N	
landir Mohal km. 0/0	
0 to 3/00 ( SH:- Rem	
oval of slips and m	
Removal of slips and maintenance of berms at Various RD's )Deposit VKV/2023/1191	=
/arious RD's )Depos	1
sit VKV/2023/1191	One Month

Sirio		No. Or City.	Unit	Estimated Rate (In	Toatal Amount	Toatal Amount with all
				Rs.)	with all taxes	taxes including GST In
	Sub-mead and items of works.				including GST In	Words
					Rs. P	
-	Number and of earther shoulder (filling with fresh selected soil) making up loss of material/irregularities on	1320 00	Per Running	21 60	28512	Rupees Twenty Eight
	shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate		Meter			Thousand Five Hundred Twelve and Paise Zero Only
	equipment at OMC upto any as per technical specification clause 1903 within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals	·				
3.3	Removal of land slide slip clearance -Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blassing by mechanical means including cutting and thmming of slops and disposal of cut material, with in all	881 95	Per Square Meler	137 40	121180	Rupees One Lakh Twenty One Thousand One Hundred Seventy Nine and Paise
	leads and lifts stacking the serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material as per technical specification clause 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and		,			Seventy Nine and Paise Ninety Three Only
	other incidentals.				1,0000	
1					200541	
1 0031 1	local in rigures		Select		0.00	
Quote	Quoted Rate in Figures					
Quote	Quoted Rate in Words					

Estimated Cost Earnest Money Time 98573 2000

One Month

Name of Work:- Construction of Chajodi to Gharena road in Gram Panchayat Kao Developmental Block Karsog Distt. Mandi (SH:- Widening of road in km 0/00 to 0/075) MPLAD Deposit Sr. No. 5 Dated - 15.01.2024

Karsog Division, HPPWD, Karsog. Executive Engineer,

Estimated Cost Rs.
Earnest Money cost Rs.

414537 8300 One Month

Name of Work:- Construction of Ambulance road from Choa Dhar to Paroseri km 0/00 to 2/00 (SH:- F/C 3/5 Mtr wide road in km 01/765 to 02/00) DC Deposit /SDP/2022/586

SCNO						
9		No. Or City.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In	Toatal Amount	Toatal Amount with all
	Description Work	_		Rs.)	with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	taxes including GST In Words
	saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall	1317.25	Per Cubic Meter	314.70	414537.00	Rupees Four Lakhs Fourleen Thousand Five
	be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution, etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation, including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines, grades, side slopes, width, camber, super-elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge, in conformity with the requirement of technical specification for Rural Roads August 2004 and Clause 16.2 of general condition for contract to achieve designed formation width including hauling and stacking of material useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, trimming, filling of unevenness, blindage and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in charge for smooth riding. The recovery of 171.24 cubic metre @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre amounting to Rs. 51373/- only, shall be done on prorata basis for the quantity of cutting in earth work effected. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases.					Hundred Thirty Seven and Paise Zero Only
Total in	Total in Figures				414537.00	
Quote	Quoted Rate in Figures		Select	4304812581025555	0.00	
Quote	Quoted Rate in Words					

Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPBWD, Karsog.

Estimated Cost Rs.
Earnest Money cost Rs.
Time

318439 6400 One Month

Name of Work:- Construction of road from Kevidhar to Kotlu Via Porla km 0/00 to 8/00 (SH:- Widening of road in km. 00/490 to 00/640 ) DC Deposit/SDP/2023/1123

212						
0.00	Description Work	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST in Words
	Excavation in earth work in hilly area by mechanical means all heights and depths, in all kind of soil including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution, etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation, including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines, grades, side slopes, width, camber, super-elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge, in conformity with the requirement of technical specification for Rural Roads August 2004 and Clause 16.2 of general condition for contract to achieve designed formation width including hauling and stacking of material useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, trimming, filling of unevenness, blindage and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in charge for smooth riding. The recovery of 113.35 cubic metre @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre amounting to Rs. 34006/- only, shall be done on prorata basis for the quantity of cutting in earth work effected. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases.	1062.68	Per Cubic Meter	299.66	318439.00	Rupees Three Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Nine and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures	Figures				318439.00	
Quoted	Quoted Rate in Figures		Sëlect	本の 一日 学はないのかない	0.00	
Quoted	Quoted Rate in Words					

Estimated Cost 332015
Earnest Money 9400
Time Of Work:- Construction of link road from Dateha to Harizan Basti Chova Via Kehu road km. 0/0 to 03/470 (SH:- C/O 900mm Dia RCC Pipe Culvert & Wing Wall at RD 00/250)

Quote	Quote	Total I		6	(P		í.a	N,		1
Quoted Rate in Words	Quoted Rate in Figures	Total in Figures		Providing weep holes in brick masonary/stone masonary/plain reinforced concrete abutinent, with wall return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(v):20 (H) towads drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	Back filling behind abulment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in double row including fixing collar with cement morter 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling, concrete and missonary works in head walls and parapets as per clause 1106as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentials.	Providing and laying concrete for plain freinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803 1202 and 1203 Noiminal mix 1.5.10 (one cement five sand iten graded stone appropriate 40mm (forly milimeter) nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials within all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	Providing and laying concrete for plain freinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 Noiminal mix 1.6.12 (one cement, six sand, twelve graded stone aggregate 40mm (fonty malmeter) norminal size as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials within all lead and lifts and other incidentals. As per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and braicing removal of stamps and other detelenous materials and desposal up to a lead of 50 miles decising or side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs outpit as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including camage of material within all leads and lifts and other moderials.	Sub-Head and items of works.
				16.00	7.60	7.50	47.93	2.02	51 16	No. Or City.
		Select Select		Each	Per Cubic Neter	Per Running Meter	Per Cubic Meter	Per Cubic Meter	Per Cubic Meter	Unit
		MANAGE STREET STREET		371.75	1277.55	937.98	5140.40	4832 00	379 90	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)
		0.00	332015	5948	9709	40/82	2463/9	9761	19436	Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P
				Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Eight and Paise Zero Only	Rupees Nine I housand Seven Hundred Nine and Paise Thirty Eight Only	Seven Hundred Eighly Two and Paise Zero Only	Rupees I wo Lakns Forty Six Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Nine and Paise Thirty Seven Only	Rupees Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty and Paise Sixty Four Only	Rupees Nineteen Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Five and Paise Sixty Eight Only	Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST in Words

HPPWD, Karsog. Executive Engineer,

Estimated Cost 324500 Earnest Money 7000 Name of Work:- C/O & M/T on Alsindi Badeyog via Dhundhan road including Portion Chanyana to Jassal Road km 0/00 to 11/00(SH:-Preparation of DPR) いんらい いから

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty. Unit.	Unit.	Estin	Estimated Toatal Amount Toatal Amount
_					Rate (In
•	sections, plan, Preparation of Detailed Estimate in the Shape of menuscript copy duly approved from the Cricle Office & Chief office. Preparation of approved copies of Detailed estimate along with relevant working drawings (Five sets of DPR;s and five additional sets of working drawinhg complete) and soft copies in the form of compect Disc (C.D) of blew mentioned works inculding Estimate and Drawings)		11.00	11.00 Per kilo meter	1
•	Estimate and Drawings)	_			
Total in Figures					
Quoted Rate in Figures	ures			Select	Select
Quoted Rate in Words	rds			Zero and	Zero and Paise Zero Only
l					

Estimated Cost Earnest Money Time

499305 10000 One Month

# Name of Work:- R/R damages on Rangan Handpump to Kutal Dhar Tatmo Bag road km. 0/00 to 7/00 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at Rd 0/275 TO 0/300 ) DC Deposit .NDF/2023/1304

					Quoted Rate in Figures	Quotec
-	0.00	S. St. St. St. St. St. St. St. St. St. S	Select		Total in Figures	Total ir
	000	Course Charles and Street Course			·	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	499305				incidentals.	
Paise Seventy Five Only			,		100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(v):20 (rt) towads drawing lace complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other	
Hundred Ninety Three and	9294	371.75	Each :	. 25.00	Providing weep holes in brick masonary/stone masonary/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall return wall with	4
Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Four and Paise Forty Three Only		1211.00	Meter	17.13	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	ω
Runees Twenty One	21884	1277 66			lead and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including camage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	
Hundred Twenty Five and Paise Forty Only			Nictor		specification clause 802,803 1202 and 1203 Noiminal mix 1:5:10 (one cement: tive sand; ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty milimeter) nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all	
Rupees Four Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand Nine	454925	5140.40	Per Cubic	88.50	Providing and laying concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical	2
Hity I wo Uniy					dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto any depth or as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	
Two Hundred One and Paise			Meter		construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and desposal up to any lead	_
Rupees Thirteen Thousand	13202	379.90	Per Cubic	34.75	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305 1 including setting out	<u>-</u>
Words	including GST In				Sub-nead and items of works.	
taxes including GST in	with all taxes	Rs.)				_
Toatal Amount with all	Toatal Amount	Estimated Rate (In	Unit	No. Or Qty.		Sr.No.

Executive Engineer, Karsog Division, HRPWD, Karsog.

Estimated Cost Earnest Money 353501 7100

-				Time	ie .	One Month
vame o	Name of Work:- No udiliages on Lattapani Khanderi Lamshar soad km 0/00 to 6/500 (SH:- C/O	3/Wall at I	Rd 6/075 to	C/O B/Wall at Rd 6/075 to 6/095 ) DC Deposit .NDF/2023/1303	it .NDF/2023/130	03
OF TWO.		No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (in	Toatal Amount	Toatal Amount with all
	Sub-Head and items of works.			Rs.)		taxes including GST In
			,		including GST In	Words
о m	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means(hydraulic excavator)/manual means in foundation trenches of drain (not exceeding 1.5 meter in width or 10 sqm on plan) including dressing of sides and expension of bottoms. He was 1.5 meters and 1.5 meters are sides and expension of bottoms.	49	Per Cubic	195.00	9555	Rupees Nine Thousand Five
0 = =	including gatting out the exacavated soil and disposal of surplus exacavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.with in all lead and lift. As per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.		Meter			Hundred Fifty Five and Paise Zero Only
2	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and desposal up to any lead dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto any depth or	15.00	Per Cubic Meter	379.90	5699	Rupees Five Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Eight and Paise Fifty Only
	as per direction or Engineer-in-Charge including carnage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.					
ω	Providing and laying concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803 1202 and 1203 Noiminal mix 1:5:10.( one cement: five sand: ten graded stone aggregate 40mm ( forty milimeter) nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	64.50	Per Cubic Meter	5140.40	331556	Rupees Three Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Five and Paise Eighty Only
- -	Providing weep holes in brick masonary/stone masonary/plain reinforced concrete abutment,wing wall return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(v):20 (H) towards drawing face	18.00	Each	371.75	6692	Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred Ninety One and
	complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.			N.		Paise Fifty Only
Total in	Total in Figures			9	353501	
Quoted	Quoted Rate in Figures	5	Select	网络棒丝棒女松 经价户	0.00	
Quoted	Quoted Rate in Words					

Karsog Division,

value of work C/O Link road from Batoril Gall to Manshanidhar km 0/00 to 0/900(SH:-Widening of ro	Vano of Work. Collister of the Collister		
1:-Widening of road km 0/00 to 1/165)			
	Time	Earnest Money	Estimated Cost

372616 7400 One Month

Total in Figures  Quoted Rate in Figures	Total in Figures	duly compensated by nim in all cases.	Sub-Head and items of works.  1 Excavation in earth work in hilly area by mechanical means all heights and depths, in all kind of soil including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution, etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation, including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines, grades, side slopes, width, camber, super-elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge, in conformity with the requirement of technical specification for Rural Roads August 2004 and Clause 16.2 of general condition for contract to achieve designed formation width including hauling and stacking of material useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, trimming, filling of smooth riding. The recovery of 132.63 cubic metre @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre amounting to Rs. 39789/- only, shall be done on prorata basis for the quantity of cutting in earth work effected. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be	Name of Work:- C/O Link road from Batoni Gali to Manshanidhar km 0/00 to 0/900/SH:-Widening of road km 0/00 to 1/165)
			No. Or Qty.  Iding 1243.47 hall be stc. and to is ss, grades, gineer-in- ause 16.2 of anal useful ng, filling of charge for charge for y- only, d private Il have to be	ening of road km 0/00
	Select			to 1/165)
	WANTED STATE		Estimated Rate (In Rs.) 299.66	<u> </u>
	0.00	372616	with all taxes 372616	Time
_			Toatal Amount with all taxes including Rupees Three Lakhs Seventy Two Thousand Six Hundred Sixteen and Paise Zero Only	One Month

Estimate of Cost - 4834987

Frings Money: 97007

Time :- Two months

Tender Inviting Authority: Executive Engineer, HP.PWD. Divison Karsog

Name of Work: Construction of link road Kelodhar to Govt. Degree College Karsog Km. 0/00 to 1/500 (Sub Head:- Providing and laying 20 mm premix carpet in Km. 0/00 to 0/750) under SCDP

Percentage Schedule of Quantity

Bidding Name of Contract No: the Bidder/ Company: Firm / Quoted Rate in Words **NUMBER** # (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed Quoted Rate in Figures Total in Figures No Si Providing, laying and rolling or open-graded premix carpet of 20mm (twenty millimeter) thickness composed of 13.2mm to 5.6mm (Thirteen point two millimeter to five point six millimeter) of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals per technical specification clause 508 or as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage capaicty, finished to required level and grades to be followed by seal coat of either Type-B as including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with three wheel 80-100KN static roller aggregates either using penetration grade bitumen VG-10/S-90 previously prepared base Item Description TEXT # to enter the Bidder Name and Values only ) PRICE SCHEDULE NUMBER # Quantity 2401.88 Select Per Square TEXT # Units Meter To be entered by GST In Figures taxes including RATE with all the Bidder Rs. NUMBER 201.30 U INR Zero Only TOTAL AMOUNT | TOTAL AMOUNT With all Taxes including GST in With all Taxes NUMBER # 483498.44 53 483498.44 INR Four Lakh Eighty Three 0.00 INR Zero Only Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Eight and Paise Forty Four Only including GST In Words #VALUE! TEXT#

Karsog Division Restave Engineer

Estimes money: -9700





ender Inviting Authority: Executive Engineer, HP.PWD. Divison Karsog

Vame of Work: Construction of link road Kelodhar to Govt. Degree College Karsog Km. 0/00 to 1/500 (Sub Head:- Providing and laying 20 mm premix carpet in Km. 0/750 to 1/500 ) under SCDP

Percentage Schedule of Quantity

Quoted Rate in Words	<b>Quoted Rate in Figures</b>	Total in Figures	O D C = W C D	_	No.	NUMBER #	(This BOQ te	Firm / Company:	Name of the Bidder/	Contract No:
n Words	n Figures	25	Providing, laying and rolling or open-graded premix carpet of 20mm (twenty millimeter) thickness composed of 13.2mm to 5.6mm (Thirteen point two millimeter to five point six millimeter) aggregates either using penetration grade bitumen VG-10/S-90 previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with three wheel 80-100KN static roller capaicty, finished to required level and grades to be followed by seal coat of either Type-B as per technical specification clause 508 or as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	2	Item Description	TEXT #	PRICE SCHEDULE  (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only )			
			2401.88	4	Quantity	NUMBER #	HEDULE filling the rel me and Value			
	Select		Per Square Meter	5	Units	TEXT#	event columns s only )	Σ		
INR	HAS BURSEN		201.30	6	RATE with all taxes including GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	NUMBER	s, else the bidder is li			
INR Zero Only	0.00	483498.44	483498.44	53	TOTAL AMOUNT With all Taxes including GST in Rs. P	NUMBER #	able to be rejected fo			
	0.00 INR Zero Only	#VALUE!	483498.44 INR Four Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Eight and Paise Forty Four Only	55	With all Taxes including GST in Words including GST in Rs. P	TEXT#	or this tender. Bidders are allowed		A	



266798 5400 One Month

Estimated Cost
Earnest Money
Time

_		
	Sr.No.	Name of Work:- R/R d
		Name of Work:- R/R damages on Salana to Mehandi Via Noga Tikri road km 0/00 to 4/500 (SH:- F
		∄ehandi Via Noga Tikri
		road km 0/00 to 4/500 (
_	No. Or Qty.	SH:- Removal o
	Unit.	Removal of slips at Varios RD's)
000	Estimated Rate (In To	ırios RD's)
with all towns	Toatal Amount	
A	Toatal Amou	

					Quoted Rate in Words	Quote
	0.00	A THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	Select		Quoted Rate in Figures	Quoted
	266/98	ON PRINT WAY MAN INC.			Total in Figures	Total in
266798 Rupees Two Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Seven and Paise Fifty Three Only	266798 F	126.40	Per Cubic Meter	2110.74	Removal of land slide slip clearance:-Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts stacking the serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material as per technical specification clause 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	
Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST In Words	Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Unit	No. Or Qty.	Sub-Head and items of works.	Sr.No.

Executive Engineer, Karsog Division, HPRWD, Karsog.

Estimated Cost Earnest Money Time

201454 4100 One Month

## Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Kelodhar Chhatri road km 0/00 to 19/00 (SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 6/117.50 to 6/121)

		Zero and Paise Zero Only	Zero		Quoted Rate in Words	Quoted
	0.00	1945年の名言の名の場合	Sélect		Quoted Rate in Figures	Quoted
	201454.00				Total in Figures	Total in
Paise Zero Only					the entire surface behind abutment, wing wall, return wall to the full height, compacted to firm condition complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 or as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals.	ď
10443.00 Rupees Ten Thousand Four Hundred Forty Three and	10443.00	1381.34	Per Cubic Meter	7.56	Providing and Laying filter media with granular crushed aggregate as per specification to a thickness of not less than 600mm(six hundred millimeter) with smaller size towards the soil and bigger size towards the wall and providing over	4
2974.00 Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Four and Paise Zero Only	2974,00	371.75	Each	8.00	Providing weep holes in brick masonary/stone masonary/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(v):20 (H) towads drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	ω
182073.00 Rupees One Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Seventy Three and Paise Zero Only	182073.00	5140.40	Per Cubic Meter	35.42	Providing and laying concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803 1202 and 1203 Noiminal mix 1.5:10. (one cement: five sand: ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty milimeter) nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	2
5964.00 Rupees Five Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Four and Paise Zero Only	5964.00	379.90	Per Cubic Meter	15.70	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and desposal up to a lead of 50 mt/s dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mt/s depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	
Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST In Words	Toata! Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Unit	No. Or Qty.	Sub-Head and items of works.	Sr.No.

Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPOWD, Karsog.

Estimated Cost Earnest Money Time 180130 3700 One Month

		I WOLK - KEDAIL OF LOAD LATIN TO LOAD AGO TO 2000 (C. 1)	No. 10 State of Food Barry to Kanyon 0/00 to 3/00 (SH:- Removal of sline at various RD's ) DC Deposit NI
	2	The second of th	- Removal of clins at various RD
	No. Or City.	1	's ) DC De
	Unit.		posit NDP
Rs.)	Estimated Rate (In		42023/750
with all taxes	l oatal Amour	-	
taxes	n loata		

Name of	Name of Work: Renair of road Panyi to Kanyog 0/00 to 3/00 (SH:- Removal of slips at various RD's ) DC Deposit NDH2023/130	บร ) มตาม	eposit NUP	720231130		
S No		No. Or City.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In	Toatal Amount	Toatal Amount with all
Or.No.				Rs.)	with all taxes	taxes including GST In
	Sub-Head and items of works.				including GST In	Words
					Rs. P	
	Removal of land slide slin clearance. Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring	1425.08	Per Cubic	126.40	180130.00	180130.00 Rupees One Lakh Eighty
	blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in all		Meter			Thirty and Paise Zero Only
	specification clause 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and			,		
	other incidentals.					
Total in Figures	Figures				180130.00	
Quoted	Quoted Rate in Figures		STATE NUMBERS		0.00	
	•		Select			
Quoted	Quoted Rate in Words		Zero	Zero and Paise Zero Only		

Executive Engineer, Karsog Division, HPPWD, Karsog.

Name of Work: Renair of road Chamri to Chakha RD's I DC D osit ND#/2023/751 Estimated Cost Earnest Money Time

> 179825 3600 One Month

bic	Maine of Mork's	Figure 01 Profest Repair of road Chamri to Chakhana km 0/00 to 3/00 (SH:- Removal of slips at various RD's ) DC Deposit ND#2023//51	ious RD's	) DC Depo		
Sub-Head and items of works.  Of land slide slip clearance:-Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring ymechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material, with in all diffs stacking the serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material as per technical ition clause 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and identals.  Figures  Select  Words	No		No. Or City.	Unit	Estimat	Estimated Rate (In   Toatal Amount
of land slide slip clearance:-Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring ymechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material, with in all diffs stacking the serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material as per technical ition clause 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and identals.  Figures  Select  Words						Rs.)
of land slide slip clearance:-Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring 2 y mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material, with in all 422.67 Meter dufts stacking the serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material as per technical tion clause 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and 302.3.5 a		Sub-Head and items of works.				
of lifts stacking the serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material as per technical tion clause 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and identals.  Figures  Figures	1 Removal of	and slide slip clearance. Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring	1422.67	Per Cubic		126.40
Figures Select Words	leads and lift specification other incide	s stacking the serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material as per technical clause 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and tals.				
Select	Total in Figures					
	Quoted Rate in Fig	res		Select	(Sec.)	
	Quoted Rate in Wo	ds		Zero	l a	Zero and Paise Zero Only

Exocutive Engineer, Karsog Division, HPPWD Karsog.

#### Schedule of Quantity

The state of			Estimated Cost	้าระ	>	
			Earnest Money	ney	4600	
Name of	Name of Work:-C/O Alsindi Tattapani via Dhundhan Km. 0/00 to 5/00 (SH:- C/O 900 mm dia RCC Hume Pipe culvert a	culvert at RD 4/00)	Time )		One month	
ST.No.				Rate		
757	our-nead and tems of works.	Qty.	in Figure	in words	Unit.	Amount.
_	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and desposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	49.33			Per Cubic Meter	
2	Providing and laying concrete for pain/reinforced concrete 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand: ten graded stone aggregte) in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803.1202 and 1203 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	27.76			Per Cubic Meter	
ω	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 for culverts on first class beeding of granular material in double row including fixing collar with cement morter 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling, concrete and masonary works in head walls and parapets as per clause 1106as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	7.50			Running Metre	
4	Providing weepholes in bricks masonry/stone masonry plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall,return wall with 100mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full with the structure with slope of 1(V): 20(H) towards drewing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709,1204.3.7 As per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	12.00			Each	
5	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	14.91			Per Cubic Meter	
	Total :-					

Estimated Cost 263297
Earnest Money 5300
Time One Month

# Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Mahota Bagshar road km 0/00 to 17/00 (SH:- C/O B/Wall at RD 9/735 to 9/755)

Quote	Quote	Total i		4		ယ	2	_	Sr.No.
Quoted Rate in Words	Quoted Rate in Figures	Total in Figures	other incidentals.	Providing weep holes in brick masonary/stone masonary/plain reinforced concrete abutment,wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(v):20 (H) towads drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and	technical specification clause 802,803 1202 and 1203 Noiminal mix 1:5:10. ( one cement: five sand: ten graded stone aggregate 40mm ( forty milimeter) nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	Providing and laying concrete for plain treinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and desposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	Excavation in soil in hilly area by mechancial means including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with in upot any lead and technical specification clasue 1603.1 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	Sub-Head and items of works.
				28.00		47.20	8.60	33.60	Qty.
Ze	Select			Each	Meter	Per Cubic	Per Cubic Meter	Per Cubic Meter	Unit.
Zero and Paise Zero Only				371.75		5140.40	379.90	208.15	Estimated Kate (In Rs.)
	0.00	263297	-5	10409		242627	3267	6994	with all taxes including GST In Rs. P
		7	7	Rupees Ten Thousand Four Hundred Nine and Paise Zero Only	Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Six and Paise Eighty Eight Only	Rupees Two Lakhs Forty Two	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Seven and Paise Fourteen Only	Rupees Six Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Three and Paise Eighty Four Only	Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST In Words

ā	۵	70	-	2	2	2
Quoted Rate in Words	Quoted Rate in Figures	Total in Figures	saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution, etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation, including rock excavation shall be carried out true directed by the Engineer-in-charge, in conformity with the requirement of technical specification for Rural Roads August 2004 and Clause 16.2 of general condition for contract to achieve designed formation width including hauling and stacking of material useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, trimming, filling of unevenness, blindage and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in charge for smooth riding. The recovery of 189.18 cubic metre @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre amounting to Rs. 56753/- only, shall be done on prorata basis for the quantity of cutting in earth work effected. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly	Description Work	St. No. 1 Work Construction of Salana to Mehandi Via Noga Tikri in G.P. Mehandi road km n/nn to 1/500 / Su. Widoning of sould in the Construction of Salana to Mehandi Via Noga Tikri in G.P. Mehandi road km n/nn to 1/500 / Su. Widoning of sould in the Construction of Salana to Mehandi Via Noga Tikri in G.P. Mehandi road km n/nn to 1/500 / Su.	
_				No. Or Qty.	eu. Widonino	
	Select		P	y. Unit.	of soul in I	
			268.88	Estimated Rate (In	Time	Estimated Cost Rs. Earnest Money cost Rs.
	0.00	466948.00	with all taxes 466948.00	Toatal Amount		r
			taxes including GST in Rupees Four Lakhs Sixty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Eight and Paise Zero Only	Tootal Amount with all	One Month	466948 9400

490635 9900 One Month

Name of Work:- Construction of Salana to Mehandi Via Noga Tikri in G.P. Mehandi road km 0/00 to 4/500 ( SH:- Widening of road in km. 3/480 to 3/750) under SCDP

Quo	Quo	Total	1	Sr.No.
Quoted Rate in Words	Quoted Rate in Figures	Total in Figures	Excavation in earth work in hilly area by mechanical means all heights and depths, in all kind of soil including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution, etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation, including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines, grades, side slopes, width, camber, super-elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge, in conformity with the requirement of technical specification for Rural Roads August 2004 and Clause 16.2 of general condition for contract to achieve designed formation width including hauling and stacking of material useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, trimming, filling of unevenness, blindage and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in charge for smooth riding. The recovery of 214.36cubic metre @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre amounting to Rs. 64308/- only, shall be done on prorata basis for the quantity of cutting in earth work effected. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases.	Description Work
			1740.95	No. Or City.
	Select		Per Cubic Meter	Unit.
			281.82	Estimated Rate (In
	0.00	490635,00	490635.00	
	,		Rupees Four Lakhs Ninety Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Five and Paise Zero Only	Toatal Amount with all

Karsog Division, AIPPWD, Karsog.

				Estimated Cost Rs. Earmest Money cost Rs.	•	496846 10000
Name of	Name of Work:- Construction of link road from Dateha to Harizan Basti Chova Via Kehu road Km. 0/00 to 03/470 (SH:- Widening of road in km. 1/50).	SH:- Wider	ning of road	Time 4/450 to 4/500)		One Month
OF.NO.	Description Work	No. Or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (In	Toatal Amount	Tandal America and half
•		1	ŗ	Rs)	loatal Amount	Toatal Amount with all
	Excavation in earth work in hilly area by mechanical means all heights and depths, in all kind of soil including	2342.84	Per Cubic	212.07	496846.00	Rupees Four Lakhs
	be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution, etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation, including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines, grades, side slopes, width, camber, super-elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge, in conformity with the requirement of technical specification for Rural Roads August 2004 and Clause 16.2 of general condition for contract to achieve designed formation width including hauling and stacking of material useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, trimming, filling of unevenness, blindage and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in charge for smooth riding. The recovery of 242.12 cubic metre @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre amounting to Rs. 72636/- only, shall be done on prorata basis for the quantity of cutting in earth work effected. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases.		Meter			Ninety Six Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Six and Paise Zero Only
Total ir	Total in Figures				496846.00	
Quotec	Quoted Rate in Figures		Select		0.00	
Quote	Quoted Rate in Words					

Estimated Cost Rs.
Earnest Money cost Rs.
Time

499861 10000 One Month

	2 Common Vis. Vist. 1994 Km. 1990 to 193/470	SH:- Wider	ning of road i	in km. 1/615 to 1/885) i	inder SCDP
ame of Wo	Name of Work:- Construction of link road from Dateha to Harizan Basti Chova Via Kenu road Kill, Glob to Gold Construction of link road from Dateha to Harizan Basti Chova Via Kenu road Kill, Glob to Gold Construction of link road from Dateha to Harizan Basti Chova Via Kenu road Kill, Glob to Gold Construction of link road from Dateha to Harizan Basti Chova Via Kenu road Kill, Glob to Gold Construction of link road from Dateha to Harizan Basti Chova Via Kenu road Kill, Glob to Gold Construction of link road from Dateha to Harizan Basti Chova Via Kenu road Kill, Glob to Gold Construction of link road from Dateha to Harizan Basti Chova Via Kenu road Kill, Glob to Gold Construction of link road from Dateha to Harizan Basti Chova Via Kenu road Kill, Glob to Gold Construction of link road from Dateha to Harizan Basti Chova Via Kenu road Kill, Glob to Gold Construction of link road from Dateha to Harizan Basti Chova Via Kenu road Kill, Glob to Gold Construction of link road from Dateha to Gold Construction of link road from Da	No Or Oty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In	Toatal Amount
Sr.No.	Description Work	1		Rs.)	with all taxes
		2237 00	Per Cubic	213.89	499861.00
ı Ex	Excavation in earth work in hilly area by mechanical means all heights and depths, in all kind of soil inducting	-	Meter		
83	saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock. All work of rock clutting by brasuity shall				
8	be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water poliution,	_			
et	etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where				
bla	blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation, including rock excavation shall be carried out true				
ठ	to lines, grades, side slopes, width, camber, super-elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as				
Q.	directed by the Engineer-in-charge, in conformity with the requirement of technical specification for Rural				
R	Roads August 2004 and Clause 16.2 of general condition for contract to achieve designed formation width				
=	including hauling and stacking of material useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of				
_	unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, trimming, filling of unevenness, blindage and finishing of the				
7	road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in charge for smooth riding. The recovery of				
N	249.17 cubic metre @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre amounting to Rs. 74751/- only, shall be done on prorata				
	basis for the quantity of cutting in earth work effected. Any loss to the public and private property during the				
_	course of excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly				
	compensated by him in all cases.				
Total in Figures	Figures				499861.00
Quoted	Quoted Rate In Figures		Select		0.00
			ociect.	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN	
Quoted	Quoted Rate in Words				

ng 2288.55 P	eights and depths, in all kind of soil including 2288.55 ock. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall osion, damage to hill side, water pollution, with chiseling and wedging out rock (where ling rock excavation shall be carried out true level as shown on the drawings or as ement of technical specification for Rural nitract to achieve designed formation width at suitable sites and safe disposal of unevenness, blindage and finishing of the harge for smooth nding. The recovery of s. 73234/- only, shall be done on prorata of the public and private property during the contractor, which shall have to be duly	Name of W	Estimated Cost Rs.  Name of Work:- Construction of link road from Dateha to Harizan Basti Chova Via Kehu road Km. 0/00 to 03/470 (SH:- Widening of road in km. 1/900 to 2/195) under SCDP  Description Work  No. Or Oty.   Unit   Feriment Broad Broad SCDP	(SH:-Widening	of road i	Estimated Cost Rs. Earnest Money cost Rs. Time in km. 1/900 to 2/195)	اج يْ	489567 Rs. 9800 One Month
ng 2288.55	ion in earth work in hilly area by mechanical means all heights and depths, in all kind of soil including d soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall ad out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution, to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation, including rock excavation shall be carried out true grades, side slopes, width, camber, super-elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as by the Engineer-in-charge, in conformity with the requirement of technical specification for Rural lugust 2004 and Clause 16.2 of general condition for contract to achieve designed formation width ghauling and stacking of material useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of ple cut materials in specified manner, trimming, filling of unevenness, blindage and finishing of the specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in charge for smooth riding. The recovery of subic metre @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre amounting to Rs. 73234/- only, shall be done on prorata or the quantity of cutting in earth work effected. Any loss to the public and private property during the sated by him in all cases.	-	Description Work	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	=	Estimated Rate (In	1
ompensated by him in all cases.	Figures		ration in earth work in hilly area by mechanical means all heights and depths, in all kind of soil including ted soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall ried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution, not to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where rig is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation, including rock excavation shall be carried out true sed by the Engineer-in-charge, in conformity with the requirement of technical specification for Rural s August 2004 and Clause 16.2 of general condition for contract to achieve designed formation width ling hauling and stacking of material useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of table cut materials in specified manner, trimming, filling of unevenness, blindage and finishing of the ospecified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in charge for smooth riding. The recovery of 1 cubic metre @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre amounting to Rs. 73234/- only, shall be done on prorata for the quantity of cutting in earth work effected. Any loss to the public and private property during the e of excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly ensated by him in all cases.		Cubic leter		Rs.) 213.92	
		지기	es in Figures	Select		100		489567.00 0.00

				Estimated Cost Earnest Money		405949 8200
Name of 1	Name of Work :- Construction of Sapnot to Baldonalla road Km. 0/00 to 1/00 (SH:- P/L 20 mm premix carpet in Km. 0/00 to 0/400) D.C. Deposit	400) D.C. De	posit	Тіте	ō	Three Months
Sr.No.	Sub-Head and Items of works.	No. Or Oty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Toatal Amount with   Toatal Amount with all taxes all taxes including   including GST in Words GST in Rs. P
-	Providing and applying primer coat with paving bitumen of VG-10 grade conforming to IS:73 to be applied by heating in oil fired & self propelled or towed bitumen boiler and spraying the material uniformly 0.70 to 1.00 Kg per sqm (zero point seven zero to one point zero Kilogram per squaremetre) on the prepared bituminous surface cleared with hydraulic broom or as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.	1281.00	Per Square Meter	48.70	62385.00	62385.00 Rupees Fourteen thousand four hundred sixty five only
N	Providing, laying and rolling or open-graded premix carept of 20mm (twenty millimeter) thickness composed of 13.2 mm to 5.6 mm (thirteen point two millimeter to five point six millimeter) aggregates either using penetration grade bitumen V.G10/S-90 previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with three wheel 80-100 kN static roller capacity, finished to required level and grades to be followed by seal coat of either Type-B as per technical specification clasue 508 or as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and	1281.00	Per Square Meter	196.35	251524.00	251524.00 Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty One Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Four and Paise Zero Only
ω	other incidentals.  Providing, laying seal coat sealing the voids in a bituminous surface laid to the specified levels, grade and cross fall using Type-B as per technical specification clause-510 or as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of	1281.00	Per Square Meter	71.85	92040.00	92040,00 Rupees Ninety Two Thousand Forty and Paise Zero Only
	material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals.				405949.00	
Total in Figures	Figures		Select	1011年中日101日日日	0.00	
Quoted I	Quoted Rate in Figures		500			
Quoted I	Quoted Rate in Words					

	0 421	5000	
-	Court of the Contract of the C	DIC PIED	
>		VIIIIEU	

				  	ž.								1992		Si.
10 mm		<del></del>	A TOTAL STATE OF THE STATE OF T				1. 18.	······································	1.00	12		S.No			
Amount Quated by the Conctrator in percentage Conditions:-(i) All thematerils will be procured by the contractor himself and bills will be submitted.			along the road side as per the direction of Engineer in charge.		public 7 private property and accident etc. the contractor is fully;	materials from the road surface upto any leads and lifts as per direction and entire satisfactions of Engineer in Charge, any loss to the	saturated soil and disposing of all excavated earth or un-serviceable	drain and boulders in all kind of soil including rocky portion and	Hiring of JCB/excavator for removal of slips road side berms, katcha	2		Description of Work	(SH: - Hising of JCB for server of Scips)	Pres postal of sector way	Name of work: - C. D. Dameses on Link in the Vi
elf			200	of of	R P	10n			а 85.00	3		No.of Qty		<u> </u>	_ 1
				~ 11					hours 1	4			1	\$ 150 E	Cooled Kim. Ali do 34
									1150.00	5	in figures	7.	5	colle	46.00
				only.	fifty and	hundred	thausand	One	Rupees	6	In words	Rate	Time allo	Earnest M	Estimated
Bs									per hour	7		Unit	ime allowed : One Months	Earnest Money:-2,100.00	Estimated Cost:- 97.750.00
	97750								97750.00	8		Amount	e Months	0.00	750.00
		1.	3/38												

Assistant Engineer
Churag Sub Division
Churag Sub Churag

Executive Engineer
Karsog Division
Appwd Karsog

Name of Work: R/R Damages on Tattapani to Shakra road Km. 0/00 to 10/00 (SH:- C/O B/Wall at RD 2/195 to 2/210) Estimated Cost Earnest Money
Time

> 224886 9900 One Month

Quoted Rate in Words	Quoted Ra	Total in Figures	4	ω	N T 8 E	20 0	
e in Words	Quoted Rate In Figures	ures	Providing weep holes in brick masonary/stone masonary/plain reinforced concrete abutment,wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(v):20 (H) towads drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	Providing and laying concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification datuse 802,803 1202 and 1203 Nominal mix 1:5:10.( one cement five sand: ten graded stone aggregate 40mm ( forty milimeter) nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and desposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	Excavation in soil in hilly area by mechanical mean including cutting and trimming of side slope and disposing of excavated earth with any lift and any lead as per techanical specification clause 1603.1 as per direction of engineer in charge with in all lead and lift. As per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	Sub-Head and items of works.
			20.00	40.65	14.55	14.25	No. Or City.
	Select		Each	Per Cubic Meter	Per Cubic Meter	Per Cubic Meter	Unit
			371.75	5140.40	379.90	208.15	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)
	0.00	224886	7435	208957	5528	2966	Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P
		:	7435 Rupees Seven Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Five and Paise Zero Only	208957 Rupees Two Lakhs Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Seven and Paise Zero Only	5528 Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Eight and Paise Zero Only	2966 Rupees Fourteen thousand four hundred sixty five only	Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST in Words

Quote	Quote	Total i	_	01.140.	Name o
Quoted Rate in Words	Quoted Rate in Figures	Total in Figures	Excavation in earth work in hilly area by mechanical means all heights and depths, in all kind of soil including saturated soil comprising of mixed soil, ordinary rock and hard rock. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution, etc. and to protect stability of hill side. Rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation, including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines, grades, side slopes, width, camber, super-elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-charge, in conformity with the requirement of technical specification for Rural Roads August 2004 and Clause 16.2 of general condition for contract to achieve designed formation width including hauling and stacking of material useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, trimming, filling of unevenness, blindage and finishing of the road to specified dimensions or as directed by the Engineer-in charge for smooth riding. The recovery of 186.34 cubic metre @ Rs. 300/- per cubic metre amounting to Rs. 55902/- only, shall be done on prorata basis for the quantity of cutting in earth work effected. Any loss to the public and private property during the course of excavation shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all cases.	Description Work	Estimated Cost Rs.  Name of Work:- Construction of Salana to Mehandi Via Noga Tikri in G.P. Mehandi road km 0/00 to 4/500 ( SH:- Widening of road in km .3/210 to 3/490) under Scalars.
	: *		1834.42	No. Or Qty.	Videning of
	Select		Per Cubic Meter	Unit	froad in km.
			Rs.) 271.52	Estimated Rate (In	Estimated Cost Rs. Earnest Money cost Rs. Time
	0.00	498082.00	with all taxes 498082.00	Toatal Amount	
			taxes including GST in Rupees Four Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand Eighty Two and Paise Zero Only	Toatal Amount with all	498082 10000 One Month

Estimated Cost
Earnest Money

Name of Work :- R/R Damages on Sanarii Karsog road Km. 0/00 to 3/300 ( SH:- C/O B/Wall at RD 3/035 to 3/050) 176717 3600 One Month

Sr.No.		No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In	Toatal Amount with	Toatal Amount with   Toatal Amount with all taxes
	Sub-Head and items of works.			Rs.)	all taxes including GST in Rs. P	including GST In Words
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for	18.00	Per Cubic	379.90	6838	6838 Rupees Six Thousand Eight
<u>(c</u>	shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and desposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and		Meter		-	Hundred Thirty Eight and Paise
_	bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-				<b>A</b> :	Zero Only
	Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.					
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain freinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification	32.18	Per Cubic	5140.40	165418	165418 Rupees One Lakh Sixty Five
	dause 802,803 1202 and 1203 Noiminal mix 1:5:10.( one cement: five sand: ten graded stone aggregate 40mm ( forty milimeter)		Meter		-	Thousand Four Hundred
_	nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge including camage of materials with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals as per					Eighteen and Paise Zero Only
	direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriagé of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.					
ω	Providing weep holes in brick masonary/stone masonary/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia	12.00	Each	371.75	4461 F	4461 Rupees Four Thousand Four
	PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(v):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per direction of				7 7	Zem Only
T	Chaine the character of make an amount of the characters and make and other includings.					
					176717	
Total in Figures	rigures					
Quoted	Quoted Rate in Figures		Select	のでは、江西の町の大田の	0.00	
Quoted	Quoted Rate in Words					

### Schedule Of Quantity

		Z	
( eling to emover of a finish	TOWN LINE OF THE ON THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OW	Name of work: Restoration of rain Damages on Tattapanishakar studking	
		0/600	
		1	
Time allowed: One Months	Earnest Money:-2,100.00	Estimated Cost:- 97,750.00	

		1		100000		-		
140 1400 1100				150	. 11		and bills will be submitted.	1000
1				The contract of			to procured by Conditions:(i) All thematerils will be procured by the consumer limited	100
				di i			enter see a Millounit Qualeu by the commence to the contractor himself	5000
		Rs.		and the second	I I		Amount Ounted by the Constrator in percentage	
1		The same of the sa	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			-		
	97750	-			1			
								à
				TO THE REAL PROPERTY.				
-				Pi				
				100	50			
				H	[6]			
							along the read side as perithe direction of Engineer in charge.	
							THE USERII WORK WALL DE DULL BUY LIFE COLLING COLL LIC USERII HERE HELD SHALL OF THE	1 contractor.
-				1				i
	A	1 CT   1	only	1	ميليون		the machine and repair charges of machinery during the execution of	CONTRACTOR
A Charles of the Party of the		-	70136 1111	1			The transfer of the second sec	SCHOOL SE
			naise nil-	1.00	01			
			fifty and -	10			public/private property and accident etc.the contractor is fully	i
A PLANTING MANAGEMENT AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS		And the second section of the second	Illurianca				and entire satisfactions of Engineer of Charge, any loss to the	
			hundred			d.,, /	The state of the s	
			one	it.			materials from the road surface upto any leads and lifts as per direction	
			thausand				saturated soil and disposing of all excavated earth or un-serviceable	
			One				drain:and:boulders in all kind of soil including rocky portion and	
	9//50.00	per nour		1150.00	hours	85.00	1.00 Hiring of JCB/excavator for removal of slips road side berms, katcha	
					_	u	1	
	ρ	7	4	л	1	3		
			In words	in figures				
				No.	_			
	Amount	Unit	Rate	R		No.of Qty.	S.No Description of Work	
				The same	1			



Estimated Cost 495977
Earnest Money 10000
Time One Month

Name of Work:- Construction of Punni to Naswar road km 0/00 to 3/00 (SH:- P/L Kharanja Stone Soling in km 0/200 to 0/615)

Service Market Market
Per Cubic 1855.50 Meter
Per Square 2.59 Meter
Per Square 1.91 Meter
Per Cubic 379.90 Meter
Unit. Estimated Rate (In Rs.)

Quote	Quotec	Total ir		Sr.No.	Name o		
Quoted Rate in Words	Quoted Rate in Figures	Total in Figures	Removal of land slide slip clearance:-Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut materiaL with in all leads and lifts stacking the serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material as per technical specification clause 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	Sub-Head and items of works.	Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Makneri to Tharli road km 0/00 to 3/00 /SH. Domage of works at various Rd's) Deposit work SDP/2020/404		
			643.45	No. Or Qty.	at various l		
Zei	Select		Per Cubic Meter	Unit	Rd's) Depo		
Zero and Paise Zero Only	A STATE OF S		126.40	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	sit work SDP/2020/	Earnest Money	Estimated Cost
	0.00	81332.00	81332.00	Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	104	oney	Cost
			81332.00 Rupees Eighty One Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Two and Paise Zero Only	Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST In Words	One Month	1700	81333

Estimated Cost
Earnest Money
Time

335699 6800 One Month

STAGE STAGE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	

Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out mitrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials and desposal upto a lead of 50 depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other specification clause 802,803 1202 and 1203 Noiminal mix 15:10, one carrent five sand: ten graded stone aggregate lead and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer in charge including carriage of materials within all leads stone aggregate lead and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads.  3. Providing weep holes in brick masonary/stone masonary/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads.  4. Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause incidentals.  5. Total in Figures  Cuoted Rate in Figures  Cuoted Rate in Words		Sub-Head and Home of Sub-Head
construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deterious materials and desposal up to a lead of 50 thris diressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials and disposal up to a lead of 50 depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including camage of material within all leads and lifts and other specification clause 802,803 1202 and 1203 Noiminal mix 1:5.10, one cement: five sand: ten graded stone aggregate lead and lifts and other incidentals.  2 Providing and laying concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge including camage of materials with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals.  3 Providing weep holes in brick masonary/stone masonary/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(v):20 (H) towads drawing face incidentals.  4 Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204 a.8 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.		Sub-Head and items of works.
Providing and laying concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802,803 1202 and 1203 Noiminal mix 1:5:10. (one cement: five sand: ten graded stone aggregate lead and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all and lifts and other incidentals.  Providing weep holes in brick masonary/stone masonary/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(v):20 (H) towads drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.  Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.  Incidentals.  The providing and laying concrete abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause incidentals.		is receivation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out struction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and desposal up to a lead of 50 the aspect of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3 mitrs are per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other dentials.
Providing weep holes in brick masonary/stone masonary/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall.return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(v):20 (H) towads drawing face complete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.		viding and laying concrete for plain treinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical coffication clause 802,803 1202 and 1203 Noiminal mix 1:5:10 (one cement five sand ten graded stone aggregate mm (forty millimeter) nominal size as per direction of engineer in charge including camage of materials with in all d and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including camage of materials within all leads this and other incidentals.
Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.  Total in Figures  Tuoted Rate in Figures  Though the provided incident and the provid		viding weep holes in brick masonary/stone masonary/plain reinforced concrete abutment,wing wall,return wall with 1 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(v):20 (H) towads drawing face inplete as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other identals.
otal in Figures  Nuoted Rate in Figures  Nuoted Rate in Words		ck filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 34.3.8 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including camage of material within all leads and lifts and other identials.
uoted Rate in Figures uoted Rate in Words	otal in	ures
uoted Rate in Words	uoted	te In Figures
	Juoted	te in Words

**Estimated Cost** 194400

4000

Name of Work:- Preparation of Forest Diversion Case under FCA, Act 1980 for the Construction of Mandpa Gali (Kelodhar) to Shoja via Earnest Money Six month

Quoted Rate in Words	Ounted Bate in Figure	Total in Figures		complete sati	filling in all the	any above me	Officer Karso	Division Kars	complete and	the joint inspe	of Ministry of	mandatory rev	and collection	including prep	1 Preparation o		Sr.No.
is .	TAG			complete satisfaction of HPPWD and Forest Department.	filling in all the formats/ Documents complete in all respect as per direction and	any above mentioned office and to prepare the same by neatly and accurately	Officer Karsog. Including attending all the observation, if raised, at any time by	Division Karsog, Office of concern Range Officer, Office of Divisional Forest	complete and getting it through from HPPWD, Sub - Division Karsog, HPPWD	the joint inspection/site including computer typing in six copies, binding	of Ministry of Environment and Forest conservation Govt. of India after getting	mandatory required would be attached with the case as per latest requirement	and collection of the other field data. All relevant documents/ formats	including preparation of revenue papers of land falling on the road alignment	Preparation of Forest Diversion case under Forest Conservation Act, 1980	Sub-Head and items of works.	
												•			16.00	No. Or Qty.	
Zero and	Select	Colort											,	meter	Per kilo	Onit.	
Zero and Paise Zero Only	Proceedings and and an in-	さびから かかける										,	A	ji Sil	12150.00	Rate (In Rs.)	Detimated
	0.00		194400.00		17.7			•					E		194400	with all taxes	Toatal Amount
				100						Only	land Paise Zero	Four Hundred	Four Thousand	Lakh Ninety	es	with all taxes	Toatal Amount

Karsog Division, HPPWD, Karsog. tive Engineer,

#### Percentage Bill Of Quantity

٥	۵	7		_		s la	Z
oted	oted	tal in			,	No	
Quoted Rate in Words	Quoted Rate in Figures	Total in Figures	Removal of land slide slip clearance: blasting by mechanical means includ leads and lifts stacking the serviceat specification clause 302.3.5 and 161 other incidentals.			of Work: Non Dailiages on Oil	Children and Dampages on Ch
	A STATE OF THE STA		Removal of land slide slip clearance:-Kemoval of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slops and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts stacking the serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material as per technical specification clause 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	O WORKS.	Sub-Head and items of work.	St. No. (SH:- Removal of slips at various Rd's) Section Kelodhar	
		THE PERSON NAMED IN	all		No.	7/00 (SH:- Removal of slips a	
			1690.18		No. Or Qty.	tvariou	
Zero	Select		Per Cubic Meter		Unit	ıs Rd's) Se	
Zero and Paise Zero Only			126.40		Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	ction Kelodhar	Estimated Cost Earnest Money
The state of the s	0.00	213639,00	213639.00 F	Including GST in			
The second secon		The second of th	213639.00 Rupees Two Lakits Illinoid Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Nine and Paise Zero Only	Words	taxes including GST in	with all	213639 4300 One Month

Bill of Quantity approved for Rs. Sr. No St. No St.

213639

I- only.